
Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Award Winners

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time  Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1  Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER  WR1 Ford Focus WRC  0:44:41 1

 Award - Best Two Wheel Drive Under 1400cc

1 201  Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS  1.4S MG ZR  0:49:54 27

 Award - Best Two Wheel Drive Over 1400cc

1 35  Dylan DAVIES/Dale FURNISS  B11 Ford Escort  0:48:23 18

 Class RF1.0

1 227  Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER  RF1.0 Nissan Micra  0:57:33 92
2 226  Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND  RF1.0 Nissan Micra  0:57:53  0:20 95

 Class RF1.4

1 214  Ashley SLIGHTS/Thomas HUGHES  RF1.4 Toyota Yaris  0:54:14 64
2 215  Joe EVETT/Matt FOWLE  RF1.4 Vauxhall Nova SRi  0:55:16  1:02 72

 Class 1.4L

1 216  Tony SIMPSON/Stefan ARNDT  1.4L VW Polo  0:55:30 75
2 235  James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER  1.4L MG ZR  0:58:38  3:08 99

 Class 1.4C

1 210  Sion MATTHEWS/Rob HOPEWELL  1.4C Vauxhall Nova  0:52:22 43
2 213  Patrick MESSER/Natalie MESSER  1.4C  Peugeot 205 XS  0:53:38  1:16 58

 Class 1.4S

1 204  Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES  1.4S Vauxhall Nova  0:50:35 32
2 207  David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL  1.4S Vauxhall Corsa  0:51:17  0:42 37
3 206  Rob BARRETT/Dave HAMMOND  1.4S Nissan Micra  0:53:00  2:25 49

 Class N3

1 66  Matt BEEBE/Rich MILLS  N3  MG ZR 160  0:51:36 39
2 68  Russ THOMPSON/Ella FLYNN  N3 Renault Clio  0:52:34  0:58 47

 Class N4

1 7  Roger CHILMAN_JNR/Andrew SANKEY  N4 Subaru Impreza  0:45:40 2
2 17  Alex ALLINGHAM/Mark GLENNERSTER  N4 Subaru Impreza  0:46:57  1:17 7
3 16  Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE  N4 Mitsubishi Evo IX  0:47:04  1:24 8

 Class B10

1 123  Mark GAMBLE/Steve LINK  B10  Peugeot 106  0:51:28 38
2 86  Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER  B10 VW Golf  0:53:27  1:59 55
3 108  Graham ROBERTS/Alan LOCK  B10 MG ZR  0:53:36  2:08 56

 Class B11

1 34  Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL  B11 Ford Escort  0:48:51 21
2 47  Jim MUNDEN/Andy FROST  B11 Ford Escort  0:49:40  0:49 26
3 49  Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE  B11 Opel Kadett  0:49:55  1:04 29

 Class B12

1 57  Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK  B12  Opel Ascona 400  0:49:54 28
2 72  Ashley DAVIES/Tudor DAVIES  B12 Ford Escort MkVI  0:53:40  3:46 59

 Class B13

1 6  Nigel GRIFFITHS/Jon SCOTT  B13 Subaru Impreza  0:45:52 3
2 22  Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY  B13 Subaru Impreza  0:47:33  1:41 10
3 37  Neville JONES/Ian CAPEWELL  B13 Subaru Impreza  0:47:57  2:05 13
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Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Award Winners

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time  Diff. Leader Overall Pos

 Class WR1

1 3  Jonny MILNER/Ian WINDRESS  WR1 Toyota Corolla WRC  0:46:03 4
2 8  Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY  WR1  Ford Focus WRC 06  0:46:18  0:15 5
3 15  John LLOYD/Adrian CAVENAGH  WR1 Ford Focus WRC  0:46:30  0:27 6

 Award - Silverstone Tyres BTRDA Gold Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 1 Steve PEREZ  WR1 Ford Focus WRC  0:44:41 1

 Award - Silverstone Tyres BTRDA Gold Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 1 Paul SPOONER  WR1 Ford Focus WRC  0:44:41 1

 Award - Silverstone Tyres BTRDA Silver Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 34 Peter ELKINS  B11 Ford Escort  0:48:51 21

 Award - Silverstone Tyres BTRDA Silver Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 34 Andrew JOLL  B11 Ford Escort  0:48:51 21

 Award - Millers Oils BTRDA 1400 Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 201 Matt EDWARDS  1.4S MG ZR  0:49:54 27

 Award - Millers Oils BTRDA 1400 Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 201 Sam COLLIS  1.4S MG ZR  0:49:54 27

 Award - Highest placed Under 21 Driver

1 9 Tom CAVE  N4 Subaru Impreza  0:47:41 12

 Award - Highest placed Lady Driver

1 28 Sara WILLIAMS  N4 Subaru Impreza STi  0:48:43 19

 Award - "Spirit of the Rally"

Roger Chilman and Nigel Griffiths
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Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Results

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

1 1  Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER  WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC  0:44:41  0:44:41
2 7  Roger CHILMAN_JNR/Andrew SANKEY  N4 1 Subaru Impreza  0:45:40  0:45:40  0:59 
3 6  Nigel GRIFFITHS/Jon SCOTT  B13 1 Subaru Impreza  0:45:52  0:45:52  1:11 
4 3  Jonny MILNER/Ian WINDRESS  WR1 2 Toyota Corolla WRC  0:46:03  0:46:03  1:22 
5 8  Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY  WR1 3  Ford Focus WRC 06  0:46:18  0:46:18  1:37 
6 15  John LLOYD/Adrian CAVENAGH  WR1 4 Ford Focus WRC  0:46:30  0:46:30  1:49 
7 17  Alex ALLINGHAM/Mark GLENNERSTER  N4 2 Subaru Impreza  0:46:57  0:46:57  2:16 
8 16  Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE  N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo IX  0:47:04  0:47:04  2:23 
9 10  Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON  WR1 5 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:47:33  0:47:33  2:52 
10 22  Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY  B13 2 Subaru Impreza  0:47:33  0:47:33  2:52 
11 14  Andrew BARNES/Guy SIMMONS  WR1 6 Ford Focus WRC  0:47:34  0:47:34  2:53 
12 9  Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY  N4 4 Subaru Impreza  0:47:41  0:47:41  3:00 
13 37  Neville JONES/Ian CAPEWELL  B13 3 Subaru Impreza  0:47:57  0:47:57  3:16 
14 24  Simon ROGERS/Peter THOMAS  B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo VI  0:47:59  0:47:59  3:18 
15 18  Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE  N4 5 Mitsubishi Evo IX  0:48:04  0:48:04  3:23 
16 40  Martin NEWCOMBE/Peter NEWCOMBE  B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo VI  0:48:17  0:48:17  3:36 
17 19  Jamie ANDERSON/Mark MASON  N4 6 Mitsubishi Evo VIII  0:48:20  0:48:20  3:39 
18 35  Dylan DAVIES/Dale FURNISS  B11 1 Ford Escort  0:48:23  0:48:23  3:42 
19 28  Sara WILLIAMS/Patrick WALSH  N4 7 Subaru Impreza STi  0:48:43  0:48:43  4:02 
20 11  David MANN/Alun COOK  N4 8 Subaru Impreza  0:48:48  0:48:48  4:07 
21 34  Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL  B11 2 Ford Escort  0:48:51  0:48:51  4:10 
22 55  Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH  N4 9 Subaru Impreza  0:49:13  0:49:13  4:32 
23 27  Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN  B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo VII  0:49:15  0:49:15  4:34 
24 26  Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS  N4 10 Subaru Impreza  0:49:27  0:49:27  4:46 
25 23  Peter EGERTON/Jamie EDWARDS  WR1 7 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:49:39  0:49:39  4:58 
26 47  Jim MUNDEN/Andy FROST  B11 3 Ford Escort  0:49:40  0:49:40  4:59 
27 201  Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS  1.4S 1 MG ZR  0:49:54  0:49:54  5:13 
28 57  Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK  B12 1  Opel Ascona 400  0:49:54  0:49:54  5:13 
29 49  Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE  B11 4 Opel Kadett  0:49:55  0:49:55  5:14 
30 44  Jon BALLINGER/Gordon DAVIES  B11 5 Opel Manta  0:50:01  0:50:01  5:20 
31 36  Mike TOMKINSON/M WHITEHURST  B13 7 Subaru Impreza  0:50:23  0:50:23  5:42 
32 204  Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES  1.4S 2 Vauxhall Nova  0:50:35  0:50:35  5:54 
33 52  Alan WALKER/Jez ROGERS  B11 6 Ford Escort MkII  0:50:35  0:50:35  5:54 
34 46  Geraint MILLS/Jonny 'Tad' EVANS  B11 7  Opel Manta 400  0:51:10  0:51:10  6:29 
35 51  Dick SLAUGHTER/Phil PEAK  B11 8  Ford Escort RS1800  0:51:14  0:51:14  6:33 
36 54  Robert DENNIS/Lee HARDING  B13 8 Subaru Impreza  0:51:16  0:51:16  6:35 
37 207  David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL  1.4S 3 Vauxhall Corsa  0:51:17  0:51:17  6:36 
38 123  Mark GAMBLE/Steve LINK  B10 1  Peugeot 106  0:51:28  0:51:28  6:47 
39 66  Matt BEEBE/Rich MILLS  N3 1  MG ZR 160  0:51:36  0:51:36  6:55 
40 73  Barry 'Bach' JONES/Chris 'Will' WILLIAMS  B11 9 Ford Escort MkII  0:51:59  0:51:59  7:18 
41 83  Ben WILLIAMS/Massie PIGGOTT  B13 9 Mitsubishi Evo VI  0:52:10  0:52:10  7:29 
42 64  Martin WYLES/Mike HART  B11 10 Ford Escort  0:52:21  0:52:21  7:40 
43 210  Sion MATTHEWS/Rob HOPEWELL  1.4C 1 Vauxhall Nova  0:52:22  0:52:22  7:41 
44 90  Simon DOWDESWELL/Kieron BHARGAVA  B13 10 Land Rover Freelander  0:52:27  0:52:27  7:46 
45 77  Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY  B11 11 Ford Escort MkII  0:52:30  0:52:30  7:49 
46 81  Adrian ALLEN/Michael WILDING  B11 12 Opel Manta  0:52:31  0:52:31  7:50 
47 68  Russ THOMPSON/Ella FLYNN  N3 2 Renault Clio  0:52:34  0:52:34  7:53 
48 59  Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH  B11 13 Ford Escort  0:52:38  0:52:38  7:57 
49 206  Rob BARRETT/Dave HAMMOND  1.4S 4 Nissan Micra  0:53:00  0:53:00  8:19 
50 209  Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON  1.4S 5 MG ZR  0:53:03  0:53:03  8:22 
51 84  Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH  N3 3 Ford Fiesta  0:53:08  0:53:08  8:27 
52 53  Peter SMITH/Russ LANGTHORNE  B11 14  Ford Escort RS1600  0:53:11  0:53:11  8:30 
53 248  Clive ANSTEY/Ian BARNES  1.4S 6 Vauxhall Corsa  0:53:15  0:53:15  8:34 
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Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Results

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

54 208  Ian BARRETT/Gavin WRIGHT  1.4S 7 Nissan Micra  0:53:18  0:53:18  8:37 
55 86  Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER  B10 2 VW Golf  0:53:27  0:53:27  8:46 
56 108  Graham ROBERTS/Alan LOCK  B10 3 MG ZR  0:53:36  0:53:36  8:55 
57 31  Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON  N4 11  Subaru Impreza N2010  0:50:37  3:00  0:53:37  8:56 
58 213  Patrick MESSER/Natalie MESSER  1.4C 2  Peugeot 205 XS  0:53:38  0:53:38  8:57 
59 72  Ashley DAVIES/Tudor DAVIES  B12 2 Ford Escort MkVI  0:53:40  0:53:40  8:59 
60 120  Dale OWEN/Adam JEFFS  B10 4  Peugeot 206 XSi  0:53:49  0:53:49  9:08 
61 63  Tony BIRD/Dave WALTERS  B13 11 Ford Escort Cosworth  0:53:30  0:20  0:53:50  9:09 
62 76  Ricky EVANS/Ian BUTCHER  B11 15 Ford Escort  0:54:09  0:54:09  9:28 
63 101  Jason MORGAN/Gareth PRITCHARD  B13 12 Subaru Impreza  0:54:10  0:54:10  9:29 
64 214  Ashley SLIGHTS/Thomas HUGHES  RF1.4 1 Toyota Yaris  0:54:14  0:54:14  9:33 
65 75  Tony JARDINE/Byron YOUNG  N3 4 Ford Fiesta  0:53:17  1:00  0:54:17  9:36 
66 80  Simon MUNDEN/Gordon LEIGH  B13 13 Subaru Impreza  0:54:18  0:54:18  9:37 
67 85  Owen LE-ROY/Charlotte KIMBER  N3 5 Vauxhall Astra  0:54:37  0:54:37  9:56 
68 97  Alan DESBOIS/Denise DESBOIS  B10 5  Peugeot 306 RWD  0:54:40  0:54:40  9:59 
69 102  Nick PAINTER/Thomas MARROTT  B11 16 Ford Escort MkII  0:54:41  0:54:41  10:00 
70 98  Paul EDWARDS/Raymond HOTTY  B10 6  Peugeot 205 GTi  0:54:57  0:54:57  10:16 
71 96  Paul GUNTER/Den GOLDING  B11 17  Ford Escort RS2000  0:55:01  0:55:01  10:20 
72 215  Joe EVETT/Matt FOWLE  RF1.4 2 Vauxhall Nova SRi  0:55:16  0:55:16  10:35 
73 122  Tom COUGHTRIE/David HOLMES  B11 18  Ford Escort RS1800  0:55:18  0:55:18  10:37 
74 111  Jeremy WELLS/Pete PHILLIPS  B11 19 Ford Escort MkI  0:55:20  0:55:20  10:39 
75 216  Tony SIMPSON/Stefan ARNDT  1.4L 1 VW Polo  0:55:30  0:55:30  10:49 
76 218  Ian SUTTON/Heather WATKINS  1.4S 8 Vauxhall Nova  0:55:36  0:55:36  10:55 
77 229  Dave TOWN/Mick TOWN  RF1.4 3  Rover 214  0:55:41  0:55:41  11:00 
78 212  Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON  1.4S 9 Vauxhall Corsa  0:55:45  0:55:45  11:04 
79 100  Harry PUGH/Katie ROBERTS  B12 3 Talbot Sunbeam  0:55:52  0:55:52  11:11 
80 87  Richard WARNE/Rob JONES  B10 7 Ford Escort MkIV RWD  0:56:02  0:56:02  11:21 
81 89  Roger PLATT/Peter GILBERT  B13 14  Toyota Celica GT4  0:55:59  0:10  0:56:09  11:28 
82 121  Martyn WALBY/Paul WILLETTS  B11 20 Ford Escort  0:56:42  0:56:42  12:01 
83 119  Paul PRITCHARD/Vern BROWN  B10 8 Ford Escort  0:56:35  0:10  0:56:45  12:04 
84 217  Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS  1.4C 3 Vauxhall Nova  0:56:51  0:56:51  12:10 
85 116  Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS  B10 9  Peugeot 205 GTi  0:56:53  0:56:53  12:12 
86 232  Dave PETERS/Scott CLEVERDON  1.4S 10 MG ZR  0:56:54  0:56:54  12:13 
87 220  Julian CARDEW/Sarah CARDEW  RF1.4 4  Peugeot 106 XSi  0:57:03  0:57:03  12:22 
88 91  Keith THOMAS/Ian ANDERSON  B13 15 Land Rover Freelander  0:57:08  0:57:08  12:27 
89 247  Rob NAVIN/Calvin HOULDSWORTH  RF1.4 5 Nissan Micra  0:57:24  0:57:24  12:43 
90 105  Chris WIGMORE/Steve LYONS  B11 21 Ford Escort MkII  0:57:24  0:57:24  12:43 
91 250  Nicholas CRISTOFARO/Emma MORRISON  RF1.4 6 Nissan Micra  0:57:25  0:57:25  12:44 
92 227  Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER  RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra  0:57:33  0:57:33  12:52 
93 224  Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS  RF1.4 7 Ford Escort Sport  0:57:45  0:57:45  13:04 
94 113  Paul BONNER/Lynsey BONNER  B10 10  Peugeot 106  0:57:49  0:57:49  13:08 
95 226  Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND  RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra  0:57:53  0:57:53  13:12 
96 211  Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT  1.4S 11  Ford Escort RS1400  0:58:02  0:58:02  13:21 
97 104  Leigh ARMSTRONG/C ARMSTRONG  B11 22 Ford Escort MkII  0:58:17  0:58:17  13:36 
98 65  Rob JENKINS/Tony EDWARDS  B10 11  Peugeot 205 GTi  0:58:24  0:58:24  13:43 
99 235  James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER  1.4L 2 MG ZR  0:58:38  0:58:38  13:57 

100 225  Alistair SUTHERLAND/Gill COTTON  RF1.0 3 Nissan  0:58:38  0:58:38  13:57 
101 70  Matt THORNE/Les HARROGATE  B11 23 Ford Escort MkII  0:59:20  0:59:20  14:39 
102 78  Marc GEEN/Ryan DOOLEY  B13 16 Subaru Impreza  0:59:38  0:59:38  14:57 
103 107  Robert CHOLMONDELEY/Dave EVANS  B11 24 Ford Escort MkII  0:59:50  0:59:50  15:09 
104 228  Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET  1.4L 3 MG ZR  0:59:53  0:59:53  15:12 
105 238  Adrian MAYALL/Rob HAYDEN  1.4S 12  Alfa 33  1:00:50  1:00:50  16:09 
106 115  Phil MORGAN/Arwel JENKINS  B11 25 Ford Escort MkII  1:00:52  1:00:52  16:11 
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Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Results

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage
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Time
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Leader

107 242  James WATKINS/Chris EVANS  RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra  1:00:53  1:00:53  16:12 
108 230  Jim WARD/Nick FARMER  1.4S 13 MG ZR  1:01:19  1:01:19  16:38 
109 243  Chris SHAW/Yan GRIFFITHS  RF1.0 5 Nissan Micra  1:01:22  1:01:22  16:41 
110 244  Harry MORGAN/James FORD  RF1.0 6 Nissan Micra  1:02:17  1:02:17  17:36 
111 246  Malcolm HAGUE/Dave READ  1.4L 4  Mazda 2  1:02:43  1:02:43  18:02 
112 114  Gareth LAY/Andy TOMLINSON  B11 26  Peugeot 205  1:03:46  1:03:46  19:05 
113 233  Martin COPCUTT/Neil COPCUTT  RF1.0 7 Toyota Aygo  1:06:00  1:06:00  21:19 
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Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Results by Competition Number

 No. Pos  Entrant/Sponsor

 Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

201 27  Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS  1.4S 1 MG ZR  0:49:54  0:49:54  5:13 
202 Gotherington Cross Garage

 Darren PINCHIN/Kaz WATTS  1.4S Proton Satria  Overheating - SS3
203  George THOMAS/Mark HAMMOND  1.4S Vauxhall Nova  Throttle cable - SS4
204 32  Pro-tec Performance

 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES  1.4S 2 Vauxhall Nova  0:50:35  0:50:35  5:54 
205  Brian McGUINNESS/Ian HARDEN  1.4S Vauxhall Corsa  Electrical - End SS4
206 49  Rob BARRETT/Dave HAMMOND  1.4S 4 Nissan Micra  0:53:00  0:53:00  8:19 
207 37  David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL  1.4S 3 Vauxhall Corsa  0:51:17  0:51:17  6:36 
208 54  Ian BARRETT/Gavin WRIGHT  1.4S 7 Nissan Micra  0:53:18  0:53:18  8:37 
209 50  Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON  1.4S 5 MG ZR  0:53:03  0:53:03  8:22 
210 43  Sion MATTHEWS/Rob HOPEWELL  1.4C 1 Vauxhall Nova  0:52:22  0:52:22  7:41 
211 96  Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT  1.4S 11  Ford Escort RS1400  0:58:02  0:58:02  13:21 
212 78  Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON  1.4S 9 Vauxhall Corsa  0:55:45  0:55:45  11:04 
213 58  Patrick MESSER/Natalie MESSER  1.4C 2  Peugeot 205 XS  0:53:38  0:53:38  8:57 
214 64  Swift Group Ltd / Proflex

 Ashley SLIGHTS/Thomas HUGHES  RF1.4 1 Toyota Yaris  0:54:14  0:54:14  9:33 
215 72  Joe EVETT/Matt FOWLE  RF1.4 2 Vauxhall Nova SRi  0:55:16  0:55:16  10:35 
216 75  Tony SIMPSON/Stefan ARNDT  1.4L 1 VW Polo  0:55:30  0:55:30  10:49 
217 84  Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS  1.4C 3 Vauxhall Nova  0:56:51  0:56:51  12:10 
218 76  Ian SUTTON/Heather WATKINS  1.4S 8 Vauxhall Nova  0:55:36  0:55:36  10:55 
219  Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL  1.4L Vauxhall Corsa SRi Bottom Ball Joint
220 87 Greetham Garage

 Julian CARDEW/Sarah CARDEW  RF1.4 4  Peugeot 106 XSi  0:57:03  0:57:03  12:22 
221  Vin HUGHES/Kev BOOTH  1.4S Ford Focus  Driveshaft - SS9
222  clicktravel.com

 Simon McLEAN/Ian McLEAN  1.4L Peugeot  Steering rack - SS9
223 Rallycar Insurance

 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN  1.4S MG ZR Driveshaft
224 93  Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS  RF1.4 7 Ford Escort Sport  0:57:45  0:57:45  13:04 
225 100 XS Racing

 Alistair SUTHERLAND/Gill COTTON  RF1.0 3 Nissan  0:58:38  0:58:38  13:57 
226 95  GJM/Model Trains4U

 Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND  RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra  0:57:53  0:57:53  13:12 
227 92  Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER  RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra  0:57:33  0:57:33  12:52 
228 104  Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET  1.4L 3 MG ZR  0:59:53  0:59:53  15:12 
229 77  Dave TOWN/Mick TOWN  RF1.4 3  Rover 214  0:55:41  0:55:41  11:00 
230 108 CEM

 Jim WARD/Nick FARMER  1.4S 13 MG ZR  1:01:19  1:01:19  16:38 
231  Rally4Real.com

 Becky KIRVAN/Rob WALTERS  RF1.4 Nissan Micra  Went off - SS6
232 86  Dave PETERS/Scott CLEVERDON  1.4S 10 MG ZR  0:56:54  0:56:54  12:13 
233 113 Copcutt Toyota

 Martin COPCUTT/Neil COPCUTT  RF1.0 7 Toyota Aygo  1:06:00  1:06:00  21:19 
234  Gary WRIGHT/Glyn THOMAS  1.4L MG ZR  Clutch failure - SS9
235 99 Kingswood Motorsport

 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER  1.4L 2 MG ZR  0:58:38  0:58:38  13:57 
236  Mum & Dad

 Matthew JACKSON/Jane NICOL  RF1.0 Nissan Micra  Broken suspension - Service B
237  Coventry Automotive/Questmead

 Trevor GODWIN/Ian HARROP  1.4S Rover Mini  Head gasket - SS9
238 105  Adrian MAYALL/Rob HAYDEN  1.4S 12  Alfa 33  1:00:50  1:00:50  16:09 
239  Marlon ROBERTS/Steve DEELEY  1.4L MG ZR  Lost drive - SS5
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240  clicktravel.com
 James McLEAN/Thomas BAYLEY  1.4L Peugeot  Stopped - SS7

241 Hanson Chartered Surveyors
 Jason METCALFE/Glenn LANE  RF1.4  Peugeot 106  Rolled - SS3

242 107  Rally Marketing/Geoff Jones Motorsport
 James WATKINS/Chris EVANS  RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra  1:00:53  1:00:53  16:12 

243 109  Union Motors/Questmead Ltd
 Chris SHAW/Yan GRIFFITHS  RF1.0 5 Nissan Micra  1:01:22  1:01:22  16:41 

244 110  Harry MORGAN/James FORD  RF1.0 6 Nissan Micra  1:02:17  1:02:17  17:36 
245  Gareth WEBB/Rich JONES  1.4S Vauxhall Nova  Retired - Service B
246 111  Malcolm HAGUE/Dave READ  1.4L 4  Mazda 2  1:02:43  1:02:43  18:02 
247 89 Matrix LAN Networks

 Rob NAVIN/Calvin HOULDSWORTH  RF1.4 5 Nissan Micra  0:57:24  0:57:24  12:43 
248 53  Clive ANSTEY/Ian BARNES  1.4S 6 Vauxhall Corsa  0:53:15  0:53:15  8:34 
249  Neil WEAVER/Chris RIDGE  1.4S Vauxhall Corsa  Gearbox - SS4
250 91  Nicholas CRISTOFARO/Emma MORRISON  RF1.4 6 Nissan Micra  0:57:25  0:57:25  12:44 
1 1 Kick Energy Drink

 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER  WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC  0:44:41  0:44:41
2  Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD  WR1 Peugeot Cosworth  No gears - SS3
3 4  Jonny MILNER/Ian WINDRESS  WR1 2 Toyota Corolla WRC  0:46:03  0:46:03  1:22 
4  Roger DUCKWORTH/Mark BROOMFIELD  WR1 Subaru Impreza WRC  Gearbox fault after SS7
5  TNT Tyres (Ludlow) Ltd

 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES  B13  Mitsubishi Evo V.9  Fire - SS3
6 3 Presteigne Tyre Services

 Nigel GRIFFITHS/Jon SCOTT  B13 1 Subaru Impreza  0:45:52  0:45:52  1:11 
7 2  Kumho/Teme Valley Tractors/Alexander & Duncan

 Roger CHILMAN_JNR/Andrew SANKEY  N4 1 Subaru Impreza  0:45:40  0:45:40  0:59 
8 5  Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY  WR1 3  Ford Focus WRC 06  0:46:18  0:46:18  1:37 
9 12  Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY  N4 4 Subaru Impreza  0:47:41  0:47:41  3:00 
10 9  Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON  WR1 5 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:47:33  0:47:33  2:52 
11 20  David MANN/Alun COOK  N4 8 Subaru Impreza  0:48:48  0:48:48  4:07 
12  JPS/Voodoo Escorts

 Joe PRICE/Christopher BROOKS  B11 Ford Escort MkII  Brake failure before SS8
14 11  Andrew BARNES/Guy SIMMONS  WR1 6 Ford Focus WRC  0:47:34  0:47:34  2:53 
15 6  John LLOYD/Adrian CAVENAGH  WR1 4 Ford Focus WRC  0:46:30  0:46:30  1:49 
16 8  Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE  N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo IX  0:47:04  0:47:04  2:23 
17 7  Alex ALLINGHAM/Mark GLENNERSTER  N4 2 Subaru Impreza  0:46:57  0:46:57  2:16 
18 15 Mercian Cutting Tools

 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE  N4 5 Mitsubishi Evo IX  0:48:04  0:48:04  3:23 
19 17  Jamie ANDERSON/Mark MASON  N4 6 Mitsubishi Evo VIII  0:48:20  0:48:20  3:39 
20  Tristan BAILEY/James HOW  N4 Mitsubishi Evo  Upside down (don't cut) - SS4
21  Paul DAVY/Paul MORRIS  N4 Subaru Impreza  Hit log - SS3
22 10 AG Motor Engineers

 Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY  B13 2 Subaru Impreza  0:47:33  0:47:33  2:52 
23 25 Holton Homes Ltd

 Peter EGERTON/Jamie EDWARDS  WR1 7 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:49:39  0:49:39  4:58 
24 14  Simon ROGERS/Peter THOMAS  B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo VI  0:47:59  0:47:59  3:18 
25  Phil BROWN/Hamish CAMPBELL  N4 Subaru Impreza Front brakes
26 24 Winner

 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS  N4 10 Subaru Impreza  0:49:27  0:49:27  4:46 
27 23  Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN  B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo VII  0:49:15  0:49:15  4:34 
28 19  Sara WILLIAMS/Patrick WALSH  N4 7 Subaru Impreza STi  0:48:43  0:48:43  4:02 
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29 M Way Vehicle Rentals
 Darren SNAPE/Anthony ADAMS  N4 Mitsubishi Evo Broken driveshaft

30  Glyn JARMAN/Stanley GRAHAM  N4 Subaru Impreza  Went off - SS3
31 57  Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON  N4 11  Subaru Impreza N2010  0:50:37  3:00  0:53:37  8:56 
32  James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL  B13 Mitsubishi Evo IV  Rear diff/propshaft - Service C
33  Trevor MARTIN/Ray CLEGHORN  B13 Subaru Impreza  Clutch - SS4
34 21 Elkins Ford

 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL  B11 2 Ford Escort  0:48:51  0:48:51  4:10 
35 18 Historic Rally Sport

 Dylan DAVIES/Dale FURNISS  B11 1 Ford Escort  0:48:23  0:48:23  3:42 
36 31  Mike TOMKINSON/M WHITEHURST  B13 7 Subaru Impreza  0:50:23  0:50:23  5:42 
37 13  Vulcan Fasteners/Geoff Jones Motorsport

 Neville JONES/Ian CAPEWELL  B13 3 Subaru Impreza  0:47:57  0:47:57  3:16 
38  Gary KENNA/Chris DAVIES  WR1  Subaru Impreza S9 WRC  Gearbox?/Hydraulics? - SS4
39  Tony ARNSBY/Phil COOK  B13 Mitsubishi Evo IX OTL
40 16  Martin NEWCOMBE/Peter NEWCOMBE  B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo VI  0:48:17  0:48:17  3:36 
42  Julian JONES/Martyn TAYLOR  B13 Subaru Impreza  Stopped - SS3
43 Bob Francis Crane Hire

 Luke FRANCIS/Ian BEVAN  N4 Mitsubishi Evo VIII  Damaged suspension - Service B
44 30  Jon BALLINGER/Gordon DAVIES  B11 5 Opel Manta  0:50:01  0:50:01  5:20 
45  Adrian STRUTHERS/Roger NEVITT  B12 Ford Escort MkII  Linkage failure - End of SS7
46 34  Geraint MILLS/Jonny 'Tad' EVANS  B11 7  Opel Manta 400  0:51:10  0:51:10  6:29 
47 26  Jim MUNDEN/Andy FROST  B11 3 Ford Escort  0:49:40  0:49:40  4:59 
49 29  Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE  B11 4 Opel Kadett  0:49:55  0:49:55  5:14 
50  Tim FREEMAN/Ian OAKEY  B11 Ford Escort MkII  Lost 3rd,4th,5th gears - Start SS7
51 35  Dick SLAUGHTER/Phil PEAK  B11 8  Ford Escort RS1800  0:51:14  0:51:14  6:33 
52 33  Alan WALKER/Jez ROGERS  B11 6 Ford Escort MkII  0:50:35  0:50:35  5:54 
53 52 XS Racing

 Peter SMITH/Russ LANGTHORNE  B11 14  Ford Escort RS1600  0:53:11  0:53:11  8:30 
54 36  Robert DENNIS/Lee HARDING  B13 8 Subaru Impreza  0:51:16  0:51:16  6:35 
55 22  Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH  N4 9 Subaru Impreza  0:49:13  0:49:13  4:32 
57 28 Leominster Car Auctions

 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK  B12 1  Opel Ascona 400  0:49:54  0:49:54  5:13 
58  Jonathan BRACE/Tim SAMUEL  B11  Ford Escort RS1800  Fuel starvation - SS6
59 48  Jordan Road Surfacing/Fox Print

 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH  B11 13 Ford Escort  0:52:38  0:52:38  7:57 
60  Martin DOWNEY/Noel DOWNEY  B11  Ford Escort RS1800  Stopped after SS5
62  Tim CAINS/Richard MAY  B11  Peugeot 309  Stopped - SS9
63 61  Tony BIRD/Dave WALTERS  B13 11 Ford Escort Cosworth  0:53:30  0:20  0:53:50  9:09 
64 42  Martin WYLES/Mike HART  B11 10 Ford Escort  0:52:21  0:52:21  7:40 
65 98 Rob Jenkins

 Rob JENKINS/Tony EDWARDS  B10 11  Peugeot 205 GTi  0:58:24  0:58:24  13:43 
66 39  Matt BEEBE/Rich MILLS  N3 1  MG ZR 160  0:51:36  0:51:36  6:55 
67  Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM  B10  Peugeot 106  Rolled - SS4
68 47  Russ THOMPSON/Ella FLYNN  N3 2 Renault Clio  0:52:34  0:52:34  7:53 
69  Phil EDWARDS/Jon EDWARDS  B13 Subaru Impreza  Turbo failed - after SS4
70 101  Matt THORNE/Les HARROGATE  B11 23 Ford Escort MkII  0:59:20  0:59:20  14:39 
71  John TAYLOR/Lindsey WATSON  B11 Ford Escort  Engine blown - SS7
72 59 Burton Power

 Ashley DAVIES/Tudor DAVIES  B12 2 Ford Escort MkVI  0:53:40  0:53:40  8:59 
73 40  Barry 'Bach' JONES/Chris 'Will' WILLIAMS  B11 9 Ford Escort MkII  0:51:59  0:51:59  7:18 
74  Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL  B11 Ford Escort MkII  No drive - SS6
75 65  Tony JARDINE/Byron YOUNG  N3 4 Ford Fiesta  0:53:17  1:00  0:54:17  9:36 
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76 62  Ricky EVANS/Ian BUTCHER  B11 15 Ford Escort  0:54:09  0:54:09  9:28 
77 45  Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY  B11 11 Ford Escort MkII  0:52:30  0:52:30  7:49 
78 102  Marc GEEN/Ryan DOOLEY  B13 16 Subaru Impreza  0:59:38  0:59:38  14:57 
79  Pete GOODWIN/Robin HERNAMAN  N3 MG ZR  Blown engine after SS5
80 66  Simon MUNDEN/Gordon LEIGH  B13 13 Subaru Impreza  0:54:18  0:54:18  9:37 
81 46 Mercian Lifting Gear

 Adrian ALLEN/Michael WILDING  B11 12 Opel Manta  0:52:31  0:52:31  7:50 
82  Trev BAYNHAM/Anthony BAILEY  B12 Ford Escort  Engine - SS7
83 41  Ben WILLIAMS/Massie PIGGOTT  B13 9 Mitsubishi Evo VI  0:52:10  0:52:10  7:29 
84 51 ISG Pearce Ltd

 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH  N3 3 Ford Fiesta  0:53:08  0:53:08  8:27 
85 67  Owen LE-ROY/Charlotte KIMBER  N3 5 Vauxhall Astra  0:54:37  0:54:37  9:56 
86 55  Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER  B10 2 VW Golf  0:53:27  0:53:27  8:46 
87 80 Churchill Contract Services

 Richard WARNE/Rob JONES  B10 7 Ford Escort MkIV RWD  0:56:02  0:56:02  11:21 
89 81  Roger PLATT/Peter GILBERT  B13 14  Toyota Celica GT4  0:55:59  0:10  0:56:09  11:28 
90 44  Simon DOWDESWELL/Kieron BHARGAVA  B13 10 Land Rover Freelander  0:52:27  0:52:27  7:46 
91 88  Keith THOMAS/Ian ANDERSON  B13 15 Land Rover Freelander  0:57:08  0:57:08  12:27 
92  Andy DRUMMOND/Jon CHESTER  B13 Land Rover Freelander  Retired - Service C
93  Sean BANNISTER/Chris WILLIAMS  B10  Citroen C2  Engine (Again!!!) - Service B
94  Rob MILL/Fiona SCARRETT  B10 Vauxhall Nova  Broken hub - after SS4
95  Paul LOMAS/Matthew NICHOLAS  B13 Subaru Impreza  Rolled SS3 - Retired service B
96 71  Paul GUNTER/Den GOLDING  B11 17  Ford Escort RS2000  0:55:01  0:55:01  10:20 
97 68  Alan DESBOIS/Denise DESBOIS  B10 5  Peugeot 306 RWD  0:54:40  0:54:40  9:59 
98 70  Paul EDWARDS/Raymond HOTTY  B10 6  Peugeot 205 GTi  0:54:57  0:54:57  10:16 
99  Will CLARKE/Kevin ROBINSON  B11 Williams Clio  Did not visit SS4

100 79  Harry PUGH/Katie ROBERTS  B12 3 Talbot Sunbeam  0:55:52  0:55:52  11:11 
101 63 Winner Rally Team

 Jason MORGAN/Gareth PRITCHARD  B13 12 Subaru Impreza  0:54:10  0:54:10  9:29 
102 69  Nick PAINTER/Thomas MARROTT  B11 16 Ford Escort MkII  0:54:41  0:54:41  10:00 
103  Adam CLEWS/Peter WILLIAMS  N3 Ford Fiesta ST  Electrical fault - before SS6
104 97 Armstrong Bodyshop Ltd

 Leigh ARMSTRONG/C ARMSTRONG  B11 22 Ford Escort MkII  0:58:17  0:58:17  13:36 
105 90 Chris Wigmore

 Chris WIGMORE/Steve LYONS  B11 21 Ford Escort MkII  0:57:24  0:57:24  12:43 
106  Lynsey HANSFORD/Rob HANSFORD  B11 Ford Escort MkII  Stopped - SS9
107 103  Robert CHOLMONDELEY/Dave EVANS  B11 24 Ford Escort MkII  0:59:50  0:59:50  15:09 
108 56  Graham ROBERTS/Alan LOCK  B10 3 MG ZR  0:53:36  0:53:36  8:55 
109  Sam DAVIES/Cliff JONES  B10 Vauxhall Nova  Car stopped - SS7
110  Paul BARDEN/Paul BRINSFORD  B11 Ford Escort MkII  Rolled - SS4
111 74  Jeremy WELLS/Pete PHILLIPS  B11 19 Ford Escort MkI  0:55:20  0:55:20  10:39 
112  Kevin NUNNS/Gary MOULT  B11  BMW 318 iS  Mal de Nav - after SS7
113 94  Arthur Spriggs & Sons Haulage

 Paul BONNER/Lynsey BONNER  B10 10  Peugeot 106  0:57:49  0:57:49  13:08 
114 112  Gareth LAY/Andy TOMLINSON  B11 26  Peugeot 205  1:03:46  1:03:46  19:05 
115 106  Phil MORGAN/Arwel JENKINS  B11 25 Ford Escort MkII  1:00:52  1:00:52  16:11 
116 85  Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS  B10 9  Peugeot 205 GTi  0:56:53  0:56:53  12:12 
117  Ian HOFFMAN/Ian JONES  B10  Peugeot 205 GTi  Fuel leak - after SS7
118  Graham THATCHER/Tudor JENKINS  B10 Hillman Avenger  Stopped - SS4
119 83  Paul PRITCHARD/Vern BROWN  B10 8 Ford Escort  0:56:35  0:10  0:56:45  12:04 
120 60  Dale OWEN/Adam JEFFS  B10 4  Peugeot 206 XSi  0:53:49  0:53:49  9:08 
121 82 Team GMF Motor Factors

 Martyn WALBY/Paul WILLETTS  B11 20 Ford Escort  0:56:42  0:56:42  12:01 
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122 73  Tom COUGHTRIE/David HOLMES  B11 18  Ford Escort RS1800  0:55:18  0:55:18  10:37 
123 38  Mark GAMBLE/Steve LINK  B10 1  Peugeot 106  0:51:28  0:51:28  6:47 
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201 Matt EDWARDS  1.4S  4:21  9:50  4:55  9:11  7:54  3:51  9:52 
202 Darren PINCHIN  1.4S  Overheating - SS3
203 George THOMAS  1.4S  4:29  18:00  Throttle cable - SS4
204 Justin LAWSON  1.4S  4:27  10:04  4:56  9:13  7:53  3:58  10:04 
205 Brian McGUINNESS  1.4S  Electrical - End SS4
206 Rob BARRETT  1.4S  4:39  10:29  5:17  9:46  8:16  4:13  10:20 
207 David BENNETT  1.4S  4:27  10:12  5:04  9:25  8:05  4:01  10:03 
208 Ian BARRETT  1.4S  4:34  10:41  5:14  9:51  8:26  4:08  10:24 
209 Marcel FRELING  1.4S  4:35  10:33  5:13  9:47  8:29  4:04  10:22 
210 Sion MATTHEWS  1.4C  4:32  10:22  5:05  9:39  8:17  4:06  10:21 
211 Martin SHAW  1.4S  4:44  10:36  5:22  9:51  12:41  4:17  10:31 
212 Kieran DARRINGTON  1.4S  4:59  11:03  5:25  10:06  8:53  4:20  10:59 
213 Patrick MESSER  1.4C  4:38  10:44  5:12  9:44  8:37  4:10  10:33 
214 Ashley SLIGHTS  RF1.4  4:50  10:55  5:15  9:52  8:32  4:13  10:37 
215 Joe EVETT  RF1.4  4:44  10:55  5:21  10:11  8:45  4:20  11:00 
216 Tony SIMPSON  1.4L  4:47  10:51  5:22  10:08  8:45  4:21  11:16 
217 Euros EVANS  1.4C  4:59  11:15  5:39  10:18  9:02  4:30  11:08 
218 Ian SUTTON  1.4S  4:44  10:59  5:26  10:15  8:53  4:18  11:01 
219 Roy GRAVESTOCK  1.4L  4:55  11:34  5:36  10:46  9:19 Bottom Ball Joint
220 Julian CARDEW  RF1.4  4:53  11:16  5:35  10:27  9:12  4:31  11:09 
221 Vin HUGHES  1.4S  4:56  11:16  5:32  10:03  8:59  4:23  Driveshaft - SS9
222 Simon McLEAN  1.4L  5:03  11:28  5:38  10:47  9:18  4:28  Steering rack - SS9
223 Jayne AUDEN  1.4S Driveshaft
224 Stuart CARISS  RF1.4  4:58  11:26  5:35  10:37  9:12  4:37  11:20 
225 Alistair SUTHERLAND  RF1.0  5:04  11:40  5:38  10:48  9:27  4:31  11:30 
226 Mick SMITH  RF1.0  5:04  11:29  5:32  10:38  9:16  4:27  11:27 
227 Stephen BROWN  RF1.0  4:53  11:17  5:35  10:41  9:20  4:26  11:21 
228 Tim SUNDERLAND  1.4L  5:20  11:41  5:49  11:01  9:34  4:42  11:46 
229 Dave TOWN  RF1.4  4:51  10:57  5:24  10:23  8:56  4:18  10:52 
230 Jim WARD  1.4S  5:02  11:49  5:49  11:24  9:46  4:59  12:30 
231 Becky KIRVAN  RF1.4  4:59  11:47  9:00  Went off - SS6
232 Dave PETERS  1.4S  4:56  11:21  5:48  10:21  9:01  4:26  11:01 
233 Martin COPCUTT  RF1.0  5:06  11:52  5:51  11:00  9:36  4:35  18:00 
234 Gary WRIGHT  1.4L  4:53  11:51  5:35  10:38  9:19  4:47  Clutch failure - SS9
235 James WEAVER  1.4L  5:02  11:39  5:41  10:33  9:18  4:35  11:50 
236 Matthew JACKSON  RF1.0  5:37  12:50  6:21  Broken suspension - Service B
237 Trevor GODWIN  1.4S  5:07  11:55  5:43  10:47  9:44  4:52  Head gasket - SS9
238 Adrian MAYALL  1.4S  5:21  11:50  6:00  11:19  10:01  4:48  11:31 
239 Marlon ROBERTS  1.4L  5:01  11:39  Lost drive - SS5
240 James McLEAN  1.4L  5:08  12:00  5:49  11:00  Stopped - SS7
241 Jason METCALFE  RF1.4  Rolled - SS3
242 James WATKINS  RF1.0  5:33  12:06  5:52  11:07  9:41  4:38  11:56 
243 Chris SHAW  RF1.0  5:21  12:04  5:51  11:14  9:40  4:31  12:41 
244 Harry MORGAN  RF1.0  5:37  12:27  5:59  11:24  9:53  4:50  12:07 
245 Gareth WEBB  1.4S  5:03  12:03  5:47  Retired - Service B
246 Malcolm HAGUE  1.4L  4:48  11:02  5:25  10:17  8:58  4:13  18:00 
247 Rob NAVIN  RF1.4  4:58  11:14  5:30  10:26  9:40  4:34  11:02 
248 Clive ANSTEY  1.4S  4:23  10:43  5:13  9:43  8:47  4:04  10:22 
249 Neil WEAVER  1.4S  4:26  Gearbox - SS4
250 N CRISTOFARO  RF1.4  5:06  11:37  5:39  10:23  9:06  4:26  11:08 
1 Steve PEREZ  WR1  3:55  8:50  4:29  8:09  7:01  3:29  8:48 
2 Andrew BURTON  WR1  No gears - SS3
3 Jonny MILNER  WR1  4:09  9:14  4:35  8:24  7:04  3:35  9:02 
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4 Roger DUCKWORTH  WR1  4:01  9:12  4:39  8:17  7:08  Gearbox fault after SS7
5 Shaun GARDENER  B13  Fire - SS3
6 Nigel GRIFFITHS  B13  4:09  9:03  4:35  8:22  7:08  3:37  8:58 
7  Roger CHILMAN_JNR  N4  4:09  8:59  4:32  8:24  7:04  3:28  9:04 
8 Charlie PAYNE  WR1  4:07  9:04  4:33  8:20  7:25  3:44  9:05 
9 Tom CAVE  N4  4:16  9:32  4:44  8:35  7:25  3:42  9:27 
10 Stephen PETCH  WR1  4:11  9:21  4:44  8:28  7:12  3:41  9:56 
11 David MANN  N4  4:17  9:43  4:51  8:51  7:43  3:48  9:35 
12 Joe PRICE  B11  4:22  10:00  5:13  16:14  13:37  Brake failure before SS8
14 Andrew BARNES  WR1  4:13  9:33  4:38  8:41  7:30  3:40  9:19 
15 John LLOYD  WR1  4:10  9:18  4:33  8:34  7:15  3:38  9:02 
16 Tom NAUGHTON  N4  4:09  9:26  4:43  8:34  7:21  3:39  9:12 
17 Alex ALLINGHAM  N4  4:05  9:11  5:10  8:30  7:18  3:36  9:07 
18 Patrick NAYLOR  N4  4:06  9:58  4:34  8:46  7:26  3:46  9:28 
19 Jamie ANDERSON  N4  4:18  9:34  4:43  8:53  7:32  3:47  9:33 
20 Tristan BAILEY  N4  4:10  Upside down (don't cut) - SS4
21 Paul DAVY  N4  Hit log - SS3
22 Gary COOPER  B13  4:16  9:19  4:43  8:42  7:22  3:45  9:26 
23 Peter EGERTON  WR1  4:18  9:44  4:55  9:02  7:45  3:58  9:57 
24 Simon ROGERS  B13  4:20  9:23  4:49  8:51  7:30  3:45  9:21 
25 Phil BROWN  N4 Front brakes
26 Bob MORGAN  N4  4:23  9:44  4:49  8:58  7:44  3:53  9:56 
27 Tony MACWHIRTER  B13  4:14  9:45  4:48  8:51  7:40  3:53  10:04 
28 Sara WILLIAMS  N4  4:15  9:40  4:46  8:48  7:50  3:50  9:34 
29 Darren SNAPE  N4  4:29  9:53  4:53  8:49  7:37 Broken driveshaft
30 Glyn JARMAN  N4  6:00  9:12  Went off - SS3
31 Nigel SEABOLD  N4  4:24  10:13  5:02  9:20  7:58  3:53  9:47  3:00 
32 James GRINT  B13  4:19  9:41  4:43  8:48  8:07  Rear diff/propshaft - Service C

33 Trevor MARTIN  B13  4:19  Clutch - SS4
34 Peter ELKINS  B11  4:21  9:49  4:47  8:50  7:42  3:48  9:34 
35 Dylan DAVIES  B11  4:26  9:46  4:46  8:45  7:25  3:42  9:33 
36 Mike TOMKINSON  B13  4:34  9:54  5:05  9:03  7:46  4:03  9:58 
37 Neville JONES  B13  4:18  9:36  4:40  8:45  7:34  3:42  9:22 
38 Gary KENNA  WR1  4:58  Gearbox?/Hydraulics? - SS4
39 Tony ARNSBY  B13  4:32  9:52  4:56  9:11  7:39  3:56  9:41 OTL
40 Martin NEWCOMBE  B13  4:22  9:38  4:49  8:43  7:31  3:45  9:29 
42 Julian JONES  B13  Stopped - SS3
43 Luke FRANCIS  N4  4:13  16:51  4:46  Damaged suspension - Service B
44 Jon BALLINGER  B11  4:31  9:59  5:02  9:10  7:46  3:47  9:46 
45 Adrian STRUTHERS  B12  4:30  9:53  4:56  9:04  8:03  Linkage failure - End of SS7
46 Geraint MILLS  B11  4:34  9:55  5:06  9:11  8:08  4:02  10:14 
47 Jim MUNDEN  B11  4:37  9:52  4:52  9:06  7:40  3:48  9:45 
49 Allan McDOWALL  B11  4:25  9:48  5:01  8:55  8:01  3:57  9:48 
50 Tim FREEMAN  B11  4:37  10:03  5:00  9:39  Lost 3rd,4th,5th gears - Start SS7
51 Dick SLAUGHTER  B11  4:28  10:32  5:00  9:07  7:56  4:04  10:07 
52 Alan WALKER  B11  6:00  9:41  4:50  8:57  7:43  3:48  9:36 
53 Peter SMITH  B11  4:49  10:22  5:11  9:31  8:37  4:05  10:36 
54 Robert DENNIS  B13  4:46  10:08  5:00  9:13  7:59  4:06  10:04 
55 Peter BAYLIS  N4  4:25  9:40  4:49  8:52  7:36  3:53  9:58 
57 Theo BENGRY  B12  4:25  9:51  4:56  9:03  7:52  3:52  9:55 
58 Jonathan BRACE  B11  4:32  10:13  5:21  Fuel starvation - SS6
59 Barry JORDAN  B11  4:41  10:31  5:04  9:36  8:00  4:05  10:41 
60 Martin DOWNEY  B11  4:40  10:37  5:22  Stopped after SS5

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Stage Times

 No. Driver Class  SS 3
Bringewood

 SS 4

High Vinnalls

 SS 5
 Hopton 2

 SS 6

Cwm y Gerwyn

 SS 7
Ednol Hill

 SS 8

Wigmore

 SS 9
Haye Park

Penalties

62 Tim CAINS  B11  4:41  10:16  5:05  9:43  8:18  4:02  Stopped - SS9
63 Tony BIRD  B13  4:44  10:37  5:11  9:50  8:25  4:14  10:29  0:20 
64 Martin WYLES  B11  4:35  10:05  5:06  9:54  8:30  4:03  10:08 
65 Rob JENKINS  B10  5:18  11:38  5:42  10:44  9:15  4:31  11:16 
66 Matt BEEBE  N3  4:34  10:04  4:56  9:23  8:08  4:04  10:27 
67 Harry GARDNER  B10  4:32  Rolled - SS4
68 Russ THOMPSON  N3  4:35  10:37  5:03  9:32  8:12  4:06  10:29 
69 Phil EDWARDS  B13  4:21  9:50  Turbo failed - after SS4
70 Matt THORNE  B11  4:36  18:00  5:07  9:20  7:54  4:10  10:13 
71 John TAYLOR  B11  4:33  10:52  5:23  10:26  Engine blown - SS7
72 Ashley DAVIES  B12  4:38  10:28  5:08  9:40  8:18  4:10  11:18 
73  Barry 'Bach' JONES  B11  4:36  10:27  5:08  9:23  8:09  4:06  10:10 
74 Boyd KERSHAW  B11  4:27  10:04  4:51  No drive - SS6
75 Tony JARDINE  N3  4:44  10:33  5:08  9:47  8:14  4:11  10:40  1:00 
76 Ricky EVANS  B11  4:45  10:32  5:36  9:55  8:27  4:08  10:46 
77 Mark BENTLEY  B11  4:53  10:22  5:05  9:29  8:10  4:02  10:29 
78 Marc GEEN  B13  5:35  12:07  5:57  10:59  9:14  4:29  11:17 
79 Pete GOODWIN  N3  4:56  10:48  5:19  Blown engine after SS5
80 Simon MUNDEN  B13  4:45  11:14  5:08  9:54  8:33  4:17  10:27 
81 Adrian ALLEN  B11  4:37  10:20  5:09  9:48  8:13  4:06  10:18 
82 Trev BAYNHAM  B12  4:40  10:45  5:04  9:34  Engine - SS7
83 Ben WILLIAMS  B13  4:44  10:15  5:08  9:37  8:10  4:06  10:10 
84 Kit LEIGH  N3  4:38  10:30  5:19  9:46  8:19  4:07  10:29 
85  Owen LE-ROY  N3  4:47  10:50  5:35  9:52  8:17  4:20  10:56 
86 Robert WHEELER  B10  4:43  10:31  5:09  9:49  8:21  4:11  10:43 
87 Richard WARNE  B10  4:50  11:03  5:23  10:15  8:55  4:25  11:11 
89 Roger PLATT  B13  4:45  11:15  5:27  10:18  8:53  4:13  11:08  0:10 
90 S DOWDESWELL  B13  4:40  10:17  5:08  9:39  8:17  4:02  10:24 
91 Keith THOMAS  B13  4:53  11:31  5:33  10:28  9:06  4:23  11:14 
92 Andy DRUMMOND  B13  4:46  15:42  5:26  10:19  9:23  Retired - Service C
93 Sean BANNISTER  B10  4:47  10:34  5:11  Engine (Again!!!) - Service B
94 Rob MILL  B10  6:00  11:23  Broken hub - after SS4
95 Paul LOMAS  B13  6:00  12:52  5:06  Rolled SS3 - Retired service B
96 Paul GUNTER  B11  4:45  11:03  5:26  10:07  8:39  4:21  10:40 
97 Alan DESBOIS  B10  4:41  10:37  5:20  9:53  9:03  4:14  10:52 
98 Paul EDWARDS  B10  4:48  10:55  5:20  10:05  8:39  4:14  10:56 
99 Will CLARKE  B11  6:00  10:14  9:00  4:13  10:56 Retired

100 Harry PUGH  B12  4:56  10:56  5:31  10:16  8:47  4:18  11:08 
101 Jason MORGAN  B13  4:46  10:56  5:14  10:07  8:24  4:09  10:34 
102 Nick PAINTER  B11  5:05  10:51  5:13  10:09  8:21  4:14  10:48 
103 Adam CLEWS  N3  4:59  11:05  5:24  Electrical fault - before SS6
104 Leigh ARMSTRONG  B11  4:30  16:03  5:00  10:12  8:10  4:03  10:19 
105 Chris WIGMORE  B11  4:58  11:44  5:30  10:18  9:02  4:28  11:24 
106 Lynsey HANSFORD  B11  4:38  10:29  5:11  9:38  8:12  4:03  Stopped - SS9
107 R CHOLMONDELEY  B11  5:21  12:02  5:42  10:58  9:23  4:43  11:41 
108 Graham ROBERTS  B10  4:47  10:37  5:11  9:54  8:32  4:06  10:29 
109 Sam DAVIES  B10  4:40  10:55  5:14  9:49  Car stopped - SS7
110 Paul BARDEN  B11  4:48  Rolled - SS4
111 Jeremy WELLS  B11  4:57  10:51  5:20  10:10  8:32  4:17  11:13 
112 Kevin NUNNS  B11  5:06  11:27  5:35  10:31  9:19  Mal de Nav - after SS7
113 Paul BONNER  B10  4:58  11:18  5:20  10:43  9:34  4:24  11:32 
114 Gareth LAY  B11  5:29  12:33  6:01  11:35  10:00  5:03  13:05 
115 Phil MORGAN  B11  5:11  11:50  5:49  11:12  9:59  4:54  11:57 

 Issued at 19:45 on 04 September 2010 13 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Stage Times

 No. Driver Class  SS 3
Bringewood

 SS 4

High Vinnalls

 SS 5
 Hopton 2

 SS 6

Cwm y Gerwyn

 SS 7
Ednol Hill

 SS 8

Wigmore

 SS 9
Haye Park

Penalties

116 Thomas LLOYD  B10  4:52  11:14  5:20  10:29  9:11  4:21  11:26 
117 Ian HOFFMAN  B10  5:07  11:37  5:43  10:35  9:21  Fuel leak - after SS7
118 Graham THATCHER  B10  4:22  Stopped - SS4
119 Paul PRITCHARD  B10  4:54  11:08  5:35  10:34  9:05  4:19  11:00  0:10 
120 Dale OWEN  B10  4:48  10:42  5:13  9:59  8:29  4:03  10:35 
121 Martyn WALBY  B11  4:48  10:38  5:21  10:16  8:55  4:16  12:28 
122 Tom COUGHTRIE  B11  4:45  11:14  5:24  10:01  8:35  4:20  10:59 
123 Mark GAMBLE  B10  4:31  10:16  4:58  9:25  8:16  3:58  10:04 
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Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Penalties

 No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

245  Gareth WEBB/Rich JONES  1.4S  MC2 OUT  Late at MC2 OUT  2:40  2:40 

12  Joe PRICE/Christopher BROOKS  B11  MC2 OUT  Late at MC2 OUT  0:10  0:10 

31  Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON  N4  TC7  Early at  TC7  3:00  3:00 

63  Tony BIRD/Dave WALTERS  B13  MC3 OUT  Late at MC3 OUT  0:20  0:20 

75  Tony JARDINE/Byron YOUNG  N3  TC7  Early at  TC7  1:00  1:00 

89  Roger PLATT/Peter GILBERT  B13  MC2 OUT  Late at MC2 OUT  0:10  0:10 

92  Andy DRUMMOND/Jon CHESTER  B13  MC2 OUT  Late at MC2 OUT  0:10  0:10 

99  Will CLARKE/Kevin ROBINSON  B11  MC3 IN  Early at  MC3 IN  10:00 
 TC9  Early at  TC9  5:00  15:00 

109  Sam DAVIES/Cliff JONES  B10  MC2 OUT  Late at MC2 OUT  0:30  0:30 

119  Paul PRITCHARD/Vern BROWN  B10  MC2 OUT  Late at MC2 OUT  0:10  0:10 
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Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
 54 Retirements and Exclusions

 No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

202  Darren PINCHIN/Kaz WATTS  1.4S Proton Satria 3  Overheating - SS3
203  George THOMAS/Mark HAMMOND  1.4S Vauxhall Nova 5  Throttle cable - SS4
205  Brian McGUINNESS/Ian HARDEN  1.4S Vauxhall Corsa 3  Electrical - End SS4
219  Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL  1.4L Vauxhall Corsa SRi 8 Bottom Ball Joint
221  Vin HUGHES/Kev BOOTH  1.4S Ford Focus 9  Driveshaft - SS9
222  Simon McLEAN/Ian McLEAN  1.4L Peugeot 9  Steering rack - SS9
223  Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN  1.4S MG ZR 3 Driveshaft
231  Becky KIRVAN/Rob WALTERS  RF1.4 Nissan Micra 6  Went off - SS6
234  Gary WRIGHT/Glyn THOMAS  1.4L MG ZR 9  Clutch failure - SS9
236  Matthew JACKSON/Jane NICOL  RF1.0 Nissan Micra 6  Broken suspension - Service B
237  Trevor GODWIN/Ian HARROP  1.4S Rover Mini 9  Head gasket - SS9
239  Marlon ROBERTS/Steve DEELEY  1.4L MG ZR 5  Lost drive - SS5
240  James McLEAN/Thomas BAYLEY  1.4L Peugeot 7  Stopped - SS7
241  Jason METCALFE/Glenn LANE  RF1.4  Peugeot 106 3  Rolled - SS3
245  Gareth WEBB/Rich JONES  1.4S Vauxhall Nova 6  Retired - Service B
249  Neil WEAVER/Chris RIDGE  1.4S Vauxhall Corsa 4  Gearbox - SS4
2  Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD  WR1 Peugeot Cosworth 3  No gears - SS3
4  Roger DUCKWORTH/Mark BROOMFIELD  WR1 Subaru Impreza WRC 8  Gearbox fault after SS7
5  Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES  B13  Mitsubishi Evo V.9 3  Fire - SS3
12  Joe PRICE/Christopher BROOKS  B11 Ford Escort MkII 8  Brake failure before SS8
20  Tristan BAILEY/James HOW  N4 Mitsubishi Evo 4  Upside down (don't cut) - SS4
21  Paul DAVY/Paul MORRIS  N4 Subaru Impreza 3  Hit log - SS3
25  Phil BROWN/Hamish CAMPBELL  N4 Subaru Impreza 3 Front brakes
29  Darren SNAPE/Anthony ADAMS  N4 Mitsubishi Evo 8 Broken driveshaft
30  Glyn JARMAN/Stanley GRAHAM  N4 Subaru Impreza 5  Went off - SS3
32  James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL  B13 Mitsubishi Evo IV 8  Rear diff/propshaft - Service C
33  Trevor MARTIN/Ray CLEGHORN  B13 Subaru Impreza 4  Clutch - SS4
38  Gary KENNA/Chris DAVIES  WR1  Subaru Impreza S9 WRC 4  Gearbox?/Hydraulics? - SS4
39  Tony ARNSBY/Phil COOK  B13 Mitsubishi Evo IX OTL
42  Julian JONES/Martyn TAYLOR  B13 Subaru Impreza 3  Stopped - SS3
43  Luke FRANCIS/Ian BEVAN  N4 Mitsubishi Evo VIII 6  Damaged suspension - Service B
45  Adrian STRUTHERS/Roger NEVITT  B12 Ford Escort MkII 8  Linkage failure - End of SS7
50  Tim FREEMAN/Ian OAKEY  B11 Ford Escort MkII 7  Lost 3rd,4th,5th gears - Start SS7
58  Jonathan BRACE/Tim SAMUEL  B11  Ford Escort RS1800 6  Fuel starvation - SS6
60  Martin DOWNEY/Noel DOWNEY  B11  Ford Escort RS1800 6  Stopped after SS5
62  Tim CAINS/Richard MAY  B11  Peugeot 309 9  Stopped - SS9
67  Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM  B10  Peugeot 106 4  Rolled - SS4
69  Phil EDWARDS/Jon EDWARDS  B13 Subaru Impreza 5  Turbo failed - after SS4
71  John TAYLOR/Lindsey WATSON  B11 Ford Escort 7  Engine blown - SS7
74  Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL  B11 Ford Escort MkII 6  No drive - SS6
79  Pete GOODWIN/Robin HERNAMAN  N3 MG ZR 6  Blown engine after SS5
82  Trev BAYNHAM/Anthony BAILEY  B12 Ford Escort 7  Engine - SS7
92  Andy DRUMMOND/Jon CHESTER  B13 Land Rover Freelander 8  Retired - Service C
93  Sean BANNISTER/Chris WILLIAMS  B10  Citroen C2 6  Engine (Again!!!) - Service B
94  Rob MILL/Fiona SCARRETT  B10 Vauxhall Nova 5  Broken hub - after SS4
95  Paul LOMAS/Matthew NICHOLAS  B13 Subaru Impreza 6  Rolled SS3 - Retired service B
99  Will CLARKE/Kevin ROBINSON  B11 Williams Clio 4  Did not visit SS4

103  Adam CLEWS/Peter WILLIAMS  N3 Ford Fiesta ST 6  Electrical fault - before SS6
106  Lynsey HANSFORD/Rob HANSFORD  B11 Ford Escort MkII 9  Stopped - SS9
109  Sam DAVIES/Cliff JONES  B10 Vauxhall Nova 7  Car stopped - SS7
110  Paul BARDEN/Paul BRINSFORD  B11 Ford Escort MkII 4  Rolled - SS4
112  Kevin NUNNS/Gary MOULT  B11  BMW 318 iS 8  Mal de Nav - after SS7
117  Ian HOFFMAN/Ian JONES  B10  Peugeot 205 GTi 8  Fuel leak - after SS7
118  Graham THATCHER/Tudor JENKINS  B10 Hillman Avenger 4  Stopped - SS4
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Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

 SS 3 Bringewood
 Fastest speed 49.78 mph

 Length 3.25miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Perez  3:55 
4 Duckworth  4:01 
17 Allingham  4:05 
18 Naylor  4:06 
8 Payne  4:07 
 3= Milner  4:09 
 6= Griffiths  4:09 
 7=  Chilman_Jnr  4:09 
 16= Naughton  4:09 
 15= Lloyd  4:10 

 SS 4 High Vinnalls
 Fastest speed 59.51 mph

 Length 8.76miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Perez  8:50 
7  Chilman_Jnr  8:59 
6 Griffiths  9:03 
8 Payne  9:04 
17 Allingham  9:11 
 4= Duckworth  9:12 
 30= Jarman  9:12 

3 Milner  9:14 
15 Lloyd  9:18 
22 Cooper  9:19 

 SS 5 Hopton 2
 Fastest speed 57.13 mph

 Length 4.27miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Perez  4:29 
7  Chilman_Jnr  4:32 
 8= Payne  4:33 
 15= Lloyd  4:33 
18 Naylor  4:34 
 3= Milner  4:35 
 6= Griffiths  4:35 
14 Barnes  4:38 
4 Duckworth  4:39 
37 Jones  4:40 

 SS 6 Cwm y Gerwyn
 Fastest speed 61.76 mph

 Length 8.39miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Perez  8:09 
4 Duckworth  8:17 
8 Payne  8:20 
6 Griffiths  8:22 
 3= Milner  8:24 
 7=  Chilman_Jnr  8:24 
10 Petch  8:28 
17 Allingham  8:30 
 15= Lloyd  8:34 
 16= Naughton  8:34 

 SS 7 Ednol Hill
 Fastest speed 60.89 mph

 Length 7.12miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Perez  7:01 
 3= Milner  7:04 
 7=  Chilman_Jnr  7:04 
 4= Duckworth  7:08 
 6= Griffiths  7:08 
10 Petch  7:12 
15 Lloyd  7:15 
17 Allingham  7:18 
16 Naughton  7:21 
22 Cooper  7:22 

 SS 8 Wigmore
 Fastest speed 57.32 mph

 Length 3.31miles
 No. Driver Time

7  Chilman_Jnr  3:28 
1 Perez  3:29 
3 Milner  3:35 
17 Allingham  3:36 
6 Griffiths  3:37 
15 Lloyd  3:38 
16 Naughton  3:39 
14 Barnes  3:40 
10 Petch  3:41 
 9= Cave  3:42 

 SS 9 Haye Park
 Fastest speed 59.31 mph

 Length 8.70miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Perez  8:48 
6 Griffiths  8:58 
 3= Milner  9:02 
 15= Lloyd  9:02 

7  Chilman_Jnr  9:04 
8 Payne  9:05 
17 Allingham  9:07 
16 Naughton  9:12 
14 Barnes  9:19 
24 Rogers  9:21 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

 SS 3 Bringewood
Gravel

 Length 3.25miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Perez  0:03:55
4 Duckworth  0:04:01
17 Allingham  0:04:05
18 Naylor  0:04:06
8 Payne  0:04:07
 3= Milner  0:04:09
 6= Griffiths  0:04:09
 7=  Chilman_Jnr  0:04:09
 16= Naughton  0:04:09
 15= Lloyd  0:04:10

 SS 4 High Vinnalls
Gravel

 Length 8.76miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Perez  0:12:45
7  Chilman_Jnr  0:13:08
8 Payne  0:13:11
6 Griffiths  0:13:12
4 Duckworth  0:13:13
17 Allingham  0:13:16
3 Milner  0:13:23
15 Lloyd  0:13:28
10 Petch  0:13:32
16 Naughton  0:13:35

 SS 5 Hopton 2
Gravel

 Length 4.27miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Perez  0:17:14
7  Chilman_Jnr  0:17:40
8 Payne  0:17:44
6 Griffiths  0:17:47
4 Duckworth  0:17:52
3 Milner  0:17:58
15 Lloyd  0:18:01
10 Petch  0:18:16
16 Naughton  0:18:18
22 Cooper  0:18:18

 SS 6 Cwm y Gerwyn
Gravel

 Length 8.39miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Perez  0:25:23
8 Payne  0:26:04
7  Chilman_Jnr  0:26:04
4 Duckworth  0:26:09
6 Griffiths  0:26:09
3 Milner  0:26:22
15 Lloyd  0:26:35
10 Petch  0:26:44
16 Naughton  0:26:52
17 Allingham  0:26:56

 SS 7 Ednol Hill
Gravel

 Length 7.12miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Perez  0:32:24
7  Chilman_Jnr  0:33:08
4 Duckworth  0:33:17
6 Griffiths  0:33:17
3 Milner  0:33:26
8 Payne  0:33:29
15 Lloyd  0:33:50
10 Petch  0:33:56
16 Naughton  0:34:13
17 Allingham  0:34:14

 SS 8 Wigmore
Gravel

 Length 3.31miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Perez  0:35:53
7  Chilman_Jnr  0:36:36
6 Griffiths  0:36:54
3 Milner  0:37:01
8 Payne  0:37:13
15 Lloyd  0:37:28
10 Petch  0:37:37
17 Allingham  0:37:50
16 Naughton  0:37:52
22 Cooper  0:38:07

 SS 9 Haye Park
Gravel

 Length 8.70miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Perez  0:44:41
7  Chilman_Jnr  0:45:40
6 Griffiths  0:45:52
3 Milner  0:46:03
8 Payne  0:46:18
15 Lloyd  0:46:30
17 Allingham  0:46:57
16 Naughton  0:47:04
10 Petch  0:47:33
22 Cooper  0:47:33
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Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Stage Positions

 Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

 No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

 Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Steve PEREZ 6 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
7  Roger CHILMAN_JNR 1 3 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - -
4 Roger DUCKWORTH - 2 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
3 Jonny MILNER - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 - - - - - - -
6 Nigel GRIFFITHS - 1 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
8 Charlie PAYNE - - 2 1 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - -
15 John LLOYD - - 2 - - 1 1 - 2 1 - - - - -
17 Alex ALLINGHAM - - 1 1 1 - 1 2 - - - - - - -
18 Patrick NAYLOR - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - 2 -
16 Tom NAUGHTON - - - - - 1 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 - -
10 Stephen PETCH - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1
30 Glyn JARMAN - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
14 Andrew BARNES - - - - - - - 2 1 - - 1 1 - 2
22 Gary COOPER - - - - - - - - - 2 1 1 1 1 -
37 Neville JONES - - - - - - - - - 2 1 - - - 1
9 Tom CAVE - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - 1 1 1
35 Dylan DAVIES - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1
24 Simon ROGERS - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1
20 Tristan BAILEY - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
19 Jamie ANDERSON - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
32 James GRINT - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
43 Luke FRANCIS - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
40 Martin NEWCOMBE - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1
27 Tony MACWHIRTER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 1 1 1 1 7 11
4 7 7 4  3= 1 62
17 6  8= 8  7= 3  3=3
18 8  15= 6  4= 17  15=4
8 17 18  3=  6= 6 75
 3=  4=  3=  7= 10 15 86
 6=  30=  6= 10 15 16 177
 7= 3 14 17 17 14 168
 16= 15 4  15= 16 10 149
 15= 22 37  16= 22  9= 2410
 20= 10  16= 9  8=  35= 3711
10 24  19= 14  9=  37= 2212
 14= 16  22= 22  35= 8 913
 43= 9  32= 40 18  22= 1814
27 14  9=  35=  14=  24= 4015
28 19  10=  37=  24=  40=  19=16
 9= 37  28= 18 40 18  35=17
 22= 40  35=  28= 19  19=  28=18
11  28=  43=  32= 37  44=  34=19
 19=  55= 34 29 55  11= 1120
 23=  32= 27 34 29  34= 5221
 37=  52=  24=  11= 39  47= 3922
 32= 11  26=  24=  27=  52= 4723
 33=  23=  40=  27=  47= 28 4424
24  26=  55= 55 34 201 3125
 201= 27 52 19  11= 57 4926
 34= 35  11= 49  52=  26= 20127
 69= 49  74= 52 26  27= 5728
 12= 34 47 26 23  31=  10=29
 40=  201= 29 23  36=  55=  26=30
 118=  69=  201=  36=  44= 39 2331
 248= 57  23=  57= 28 49  36=32
 26=  39=  204= 45 57  204=  55=33
31  47=  39= 47 204  23= 20734
 49=  29=  45= 51  201=  123=  204=35
 55=  45=  57= 44  70= 207  27=36
 57= 36  66=  201= 51  46=  54=37
 249= 46 123  39= 31  62=  123=38
 35= 18  50=  46= 54  77= 5139
 204= 44  51=  204= 59  90= 6440
 207= 12  54=  54= 49  36=  73=41
 74= 50  104=  31= 45  64=  83=42
51  204= 49  70= 207  104= 7043
 203=  66=  31=  66= 32  106= 4644
 29=  74=  44=  73=  46=  120= 8145
 45= 64 68  207=  66=  209= 10446
 104= 54  207=  123= 73  248= 20647
 44= 207  59= 77  77=  51= 21048
 123=  31=  82= 53  83=  66=  209=49
 210=  58=  210= 68  104=  53=  248=50
 39= 83  36= 82  68=  59=  208=51
 58=  62=  62= 59  106=  210=  90=52
 67=  123=  77= 83 81  54=  66=53
71 90  46= 106 75  68=  80=54
 208= 81  64=  210=  206=  73=  63=55
 36=  210=  95=  50=  123=  81=  68=56
 46=  53= 70  90=  210=  83=  77=57
 66=  77=  72= 72  85=  108=  84=58

Posn Stage

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

 209= 73  73=  248=  90= 84  108=59
 64= 72  75=  62=  62=  208= 21160
 68=  206=  80= 213  72=  76= 21361
 70=  106=  83=  206= 84 101 10162
 73= 84  90=  84=  86=  213= 12063
 47=  59=  81=  209=  102=  70= 5364
 50=  86=  86=  75= 101  72= 21465
 81=  51= 17 81 63  75=  75=66
 213=  76=  53=  86= 208  86=  96=67
 72=  209=  63=  109= 76  206= 5968
 84=  75=  93= 63  209=  214= 8669
 106= 93  106=  208=  120=  246= 7670
206 211  108=  211= 64  89= 10271
 60=  60= 213  214=  214=  99=  229=72
 82=  63=  209=  85=  108=  63=  97=73
 90=  68=  248= 97  111=  97=  85=74
 109=  97=  12=  64= 80  98=  98=75
 59=  108=  102=  80= 122  102=  99=76
 62= 121  120=  108=  213= 121  212=77
 97= 208  208= 76  53=  211=  122=78
86 120  101= 120  96=  80=  215=79
 211= 248  109= 122  98=  111=  119=80
 215= 213 214 221  215=  218=  218=81
 218= 82 206 98  216=  229=  232=82
 63= 79  79= 212  248=  100= 24783
 75= 85  84=  96=  100= 119  217=84
 83=  216=  97=  101=  212=  212=  250=85
 76=  102=  98= 216  218=  215=  89=86
 80=  111=  111= 102  89=  85=  100=87
 89= 71  113= 111  87=  122= 22088
 96=  214=  116= 215  121=  216= 8789
 122=  215=  215= 104 229  96= 11190
 54=  98=  58= 99 246  116= 9191
 92=  109=  121=  218= 221  221=  216=92
 101=  100=  211=  87= 99  91=  65=93
 216=  101=  216=  100= 232 113 7894
 85= 229  60=  121=  217= 87 7295
 93= 218  71= 246  105=  227= 22496
 108= 246  87=  217= 97  232= 22797
 246=  212=  229=  89= 119  250= 10598
 98=  87=  103=  105=  250= 226 11699
 110=  96=  122= 92  91=  222= 226100
 120= 103  212= 232 116  105= 225101
 121= 119  246=  229=  220= 78 238102

53  247=  218=  250=  224= 217 113103
 214=  80=  92=  247= 78  220= 107104
 87=  116=  96=  71= 65  225= 228105
229  122= 89 220 226  243= 235106
116  217=  247= 91  222=  65= 242107
 220=  89=  105= 116  235= 247 115108
 227=  220= 100 112  219=  233= 244109
 234=  221=  221= 235  234=  235= 121110
 77= 227  226= 119  112= 224 230111
 91= 113 91 117 227 242 243112
119 232  220= 224 117 228 114113
219 94  224=  226=  92= 107  233=114
 221= 224  227=  234=  107= 234  246=115
 232= 112  234= 227 225 238116

 Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

 79= 222  85= 113  228= 244117
 100= 226  112= 65  113= 237118
111 91  119= 219 233 115119
 224= 219  219=  222=  243= 230120
 247=  250=  76=  237=  247= 114121
 38=  117=  222= 225 242122
 105= 65  225= 107 237123
 113=  235=  217= 78 230124
 212=  239=  250=  233= 244125
 217= 225 235  240= 115126
 231= 228  65= 228 114127
 103= 105  107= 242 238128
239 231  237= 115 211129
 230= 230  117= 243 12130
 235=  238= 245 238131
 222=  115= 232  230=132
 245= 234  228=  244=133
 225= 233  230= 114134
 226= 237  240= 12135
102 240  115=136
 233= 107  233=137
 250= 245  243=138
 112= 243 242139
 237= 242 78140
 117= 78 244141
240 244 238142
115 114 114143
65 236 236144

228 95 231145
 238= 92146
 243= 104147
 107= 43148
114  203=149
242  70=150
78151
 236=152
 244=153
 30=154
 52=155
 94=156
 95=157
 99=158

Posn Stage

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
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Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Stage Chart

 Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 1 1 1 1 1 11
4 7 7 8 7 7 72
17 8 8 7 4 6 63
18 6 6 4 6 3 34
8 4 4 6 3 8 85
 3= 17 3 3 8 15 156
 6= 3 15 15 15 10 177
 7= 15 10 10 10 17 168
 16= 10 16 16 16 16 109
 15= 16 22 17 17 22 2210
 20= 22 14 22 22 9 1411
10 24 17 14 9 14 912
 14= 14 9 9 14 37 3713
 43= 9 24 37 18 18 2414
27 19 37 24 37 24 1815
28 37 19 18 24 19 4016
 9= 28 18 19 19 40 1917
 22= 27 28 28 40 35 3518
11 11 32 32 35 28 2819
 19= 32 27 40 27 27 1120
 23= 40 40 27 28 11 3421
 37= 23 11 11 55 55 5522
 32= 18 55 35 11 34 2723
 33= 55 26 55 34 26 2624
24 26 23 34 32 23 2325
 201= 34 34 26 26 47 4726
 34=  201= 35 23 29 57 20127
 69=  69= 201 29 23 201 5728
 12= 35 57 49 57 49 4929
 40= 49 49 57 47 44 4430
 118= 57 29 201 49 36 3631
 248= 12 45 45 39 204 20432
 26= 29 39 47 201 46 5233
31 45 47 39 36 52 4634
 49= 39 74 36 45 51 5135
 55= 36 204 204 44 66 5436
 57= 46 44 44 204 54 20737
 249= 47 36 46 46 207 12338
 35= 44 66 66 51 123 6639
 204=  204= 12 31 66 73 7340
 207=  74= 46 51 54 59 8341
 74= 31 31 54 52 83 6442
51 66 50 207 207 210 21043
 203= 207 207 123 123 77 9044
 29= 64 123 50 73 90 7745
 45= 50 64 52 59 68 8146
 104= 58 54 73 83 62 6847
 44= 123 210 210 210 106 5948
 123= 210 51 64 68 64 20649
 210= 54 62 90 77 81 20950
 39= 81 90 83 90 72 8451
 58= 90 58 62 62 53 5352
 67= 62 81 68 81 84 24853
71 83 83 77 106 206 20854
 208= 51 73 59 64 209 8655
 36= 73 72 53 72 86 10856
 46= 248 68 81 206 248 3157
 66= 72 59 72 53 208 21358
 209= 106 106 106 84 213 7259
 64= 209 248 248 86 108 12060
 68= 84 77 82 209 120 6361

Posn Stage

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

 70= 206 209 209 208 63 7662
 73= 53 53 206 63 76 10163
 47= 68 86 86 248 101 21464
 50= 59 206 75 213 75 7565
 81= 30 75 84 108 214 8066
 213= 86 84 213 120 85 8567
 72= 208 208 208 76 97 9768
 84= 77 82 63 85 31 10269
 106= 60 52 108 214 80 9870
206 75 63 97 75 102 9671
 60= 76 93 211 101 98 21572
 82= 97 213 120 97 111 12273
 90= 211 108 76 80 216 11174
 109= 63 97 214 102 121 21675
 59= 93 60 80 98 215 21876
 62= 213 211 101 111 122 22977
 97= 108 120 121 216 96 21278
86 71 121 85 215 218 10079
 211= 82 71 109 31 246 8780
 215= 121 109 216 121 100 8981
 218= 120 76 98 122 212 12182
 63= 109 101 215 96 229 11983
 75= 85 215 71 218 87 21784
 83= 216 216 111 87 89 11685
 76= 215 214 102 100 221 23286
 80= 52 98 96 212 116 22087
 89= 101 79 218 246 217 9188
 96= 218 80 122 229 119 24789
 122= 98 111 87 221 232 10590
 54= 79 218 246 89 220 25091
 92= 214 102 212 116 91 22792
 101= 96 85 229 217 105 22493
 216= 229 229 100 220 227 11394
 85= 111 96 221 119 113 22695
 93= 246 246 89 232 250 21196
 108= 100 87 116 91 247 10497
 246= 87 122 247 105 224 6598
 98= 102 100 220 227 226 23599
 110=  80= 116 217 247 222 225100
 120=  122= 89 113 224 235 70101
 121= 89 212 119 250 234 78102

53 119 103 91 113 225 107103
 214= 212 113 227 112 65 228104
 87= 103 119 232 226 211 238105
229 116 247 105 219 104 115106
116 220 220 224 235 233 242107
 220= 227 221 112 222 228 230108
 227= 221 227 226 234 237 243109
 234= 247 217 250 117 107 244110
 77= 217 91 219 225 78 246111
 91= 113 224 235 65 243 114112
119 232 219 222 211 230 233113
219 91 232 234 237 115114
 221= 224 226 117 233 242115
 232= 219 112 225 228 70116
 79= 222 222 65 107 238117
 100= 226 105 237 230 244118
111 112 234 233 78 114119
 224= 239 235 228 104120
 247= 235 225 240 115121
 38= 105 250 115 243122
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Woodpecker Stages Rally
 Saturday 4th September 2010

Final Stage Chart

 Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

 105= 250 117 107 242123
 113= 234 65 230 238124
 212= 225 230 238 70125
 217= 117 237 243 244126
 231= 231 233 242 114127
 103= 230 115 78 92128
239 65 228 244 12129
 230= 233 245 114130
 235= 115 240 104131
 222= 228 107 12132
 245= 237 238 92133
 225= 245 243 70134
 226= 240 242135
102 238 78136
 233= 107 95137
 250= 94 114138
 112= 243 244139
 237= 242 236140
 117= 78 104141
240 114 231142
115 244 43143
65 236 92144

228 95 70145
 238= 92146
 243= 104147
 107= 43148
114 203149
242 70150
78151
 236=152
 244=153
 30=154
 52=155
 94=156
 95=157
 99=158

Posn Stage

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
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